
Name of
district

Superintendent , 9431177257
Rajendra Institute of
Medical Science,
Ranchi
Superintendent , 9431120164
PMCH Medical
College & Hospital,
Dhanbad.

Superintendent , 9472782370
Mahatma Gandhi
Medical College &
Hospital, East
Singhbhum
Civil Surgeon Sadar 98351761792
Hospital, Bakoro
Civil Surgeon Sadar 8235241445
Hospital, Chatra

Civil Surgeon Sadar 9431368175
Hospital, Deoghar

Civil Surgeon Sadar 9431366577

Deoghar

Dhanbad

Dhanbad

Ranchi

East Singhbhum

Bokaro

Chatra

State / UT wise List of Doctors / Institutions, authorised to issue Compulsory Health Certificate                                                                                                                   
(for Shri Amarnathji Yatra 2020)

District Nodal officer/ Superintendent : District Nodal Officer will constitute a Medical Board consisting  at 
least -One Physician /one Aneathetist for issuing Compulsory Medical Certificate to pilgrims of Shri 

Amarnathji Shrine.

Contact no.

Jharkhand

1

S.No Designation/ Hospital

2

3

4

5

6

7



Hospital, Dhabad

Civil Surgeon Sadar 9934566260
Hospital, Dumka

Civil Surgeon Sadar 7763816049, 9308786123
Hospital, East
Singhbhum
Civil Surgeon Sadar 7870382333
Hospital, Garhwa
Civil Surgeon Sadar 9264436516
Hospital, Girdih
Civil Surgeon Sadar 9431192511
Hospital,Godda
Civil Surgeon Sadar 9430138701
Hospital, Gumla
Civil Surgeon Sadar 9835144399
Hospital, Hazaribag

Civil Surgeon Sadar 8102340692
Hospital, jamtara
Civil Surgeon Sadar 7903639516
Hospital, Khunti
Civil Surgeon Sadar 9835165933
Hospital,Kodarma
Civil Surgeon Sadar 6299398604
Hospital, Latehar
Civil Surgeon Sadar 9334363393
Hospital, Lohardaga
Civil Surgeon Sadar 9661167879
Hospital, Pakur

21 Palamu Civil Surgeon Sadar Hospital, Palamu9430186871
Civil Surgeon Sadar
Hospital, Ramgarh

Lohardaga

Pakur

Ramgarh

Dumka

East Singhbhum

Garhwa

15

16

22

19

20

Kodarma

Latehar

9

10

11

17

Giridih

Godda

Gumla

Hazaribag

Jamtara

Khunti

18

12

13

14

9955160921

8



Civil Surgeon Sadar, Hospital, Ranchi9431361644

Civil Surgeon Sadar 9334496117
Hospital, Sahebganj 9801365232

Saraikela, Civil Surgeon Sadar
Hospital, Saraikela
Kharsawa
Civil Surgeon Sadar 9431180752
Hospital, Simdega
Civil Surgeon Sadar 9431113542
Hospital,West
Singhbhum

Simdega

West Singhbhum

Ranchi

Kharsawa

Sahebganj

27

23

24

25

26

9431102179


