

**State / UT wise List of Doctors / Institutions, authorised to issue Compulsory Health Certificate
(for Shri Amarnathji Yatra 2020)**

District Nodal officer/ Superintendent : District Nodal Officer will constitute a Medical Board consisting at least -One Physician /one Aneathetist for issuing Compulsory Medical Certificate to pilgrims of Shri Amarnathji Shrine.			
<u>Jharkhand</u>			
S.No	Name of district	Designation/ Hospital	Contact no.
1	Ranchi	Superintendent ,	9431177257
		Rajendra Institute of	
		Medical Science, Ranchi	
2	Dhanbad	Superintendent ,	9431120164
		PMCH Medical	
		College & Hospital, Dhanbad.	
3	East Singhbhum	Superintendent ,	9472782370
		Mahatma Gandhi	
		Medical College &	
		Hospital, East Singhbhum	
4	Bokaro	Civil Surgeon Sadar	98351761792
		Hospital, Bakoro	
5	Chatra	Civil Surgeon Sadar	8235241445
		Hospital, Chatra	
6	Deoghar	Civil Surgeon Sadar	9431368175
		Hospital, Deoghar	
7	Dhanbad	Civil Surgeon Sadar	9431366577

			Hospital, Dhabad	
	8	Dumka	Civil Surgeon Sadar Hospital, Dumka	9934566260
	9	East Singhbhum	Civil Surgeon Sadar Hospital, East Singhbhum	7763816049, 9308786123
	10	Garhwa	Civil Surgeon Sadar Hospital, Garhwa	7870382333
	11	Giridih	Civil Surgeon Sadar Hospital, Giridih	9264436516
	12	Godda	Civil Surgeon Sadar Hospital, Godda	9431192511
	13	Gumla	Civil Surgeon Sadar Hospital, Gumla	9430138701
	14	Hazaribag	Civil Surgeon Sadar Hospital, Hazaribag	9835144399
	15	Jamtara	Civil Surgeon Sadar Hospital, jamtara	8102340692
	16	Khunti	Civil Surgeon Sadar Hospital, Khunti	7903639516
	17	Kodarma	Civil Surgeon Sadar Hospital, Kodarma	9835165933
	18	Latehar	Civil Surgeon Sadar Hospital, Latehar	6299398604
	19	Lohardaga	Civil Surgeon Sadar Hospital, Lohardaga	9334363393
	20	Pakur	Civil Surgeon Sadar Hospital, Pakur	9661167879
	21	Palamu	Civil Surgeon Sadar Hospital, P	9430186871
	22	Ramgarh	Civil Surgeon Sadar Hospital, Ramgarh	9955160921

	23	Ranchi	Civil Surgeon Sadar, Hospital,	9431361644
	24	Sahebganj	Civil Surgeon Sadar	9334496117
			Hospital, Sahebganj	9801365232
	25	Saraikela,	Civil Surgeon Sadar	9431102179
		Kharsawa	Hospital, Saraikela	
			Kharsawa	
	26	Simdega	Civil Surgeon Sadar	9431180752
			Hospital, Simdega	
	27	West Singhbhum	Civil Surgeon Sadar	9431113542
			Hospital, West	
			Singhbhum	